
 

   
       

  

 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY  

OKHAHLAMBA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY  

  
BID NOTICE  

  

Bids are hereby invited in terms of Section 83 of the Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000 

(as amended) and Sections 110 and 112 of the Municipal Finance Management Act, Act 56 

of 2003. 
  

Bid documents are obtainable from the SCM Bids office after paying non-refundable deposit 

of R500.00 per bid document at cashiers or by EFT made out in favor of Okhahlamba Local 

Municipality prior to bid collection of the bid document: First National Bank, Branch Code. 

220625, Acc no. 51660362710 or can be downloaded free of charge on the web-based portal 

www.etenders.gov.za with effect from 28 July 2022 @15:30pm. Only service providers 
registered on National Treasury Central Supplier Database (CSD) and Okhahlamba Local 

Municipality’s database will be considered for bidding.   

  
 

 

Contract Name and 

Description  

Bid Documents 

availability date  

Briefing 

Session Date, 
time & Venue  

Closing & 

Opening Date 
& Time   

Bid Enquiries  

TEC01/2022 

Functionality: 70% 

CIDB: 7GB or Higher 

 

 

Appointment of services 

provider to undertake the 
construction and 
beneficiary 
administration of the 

remaining top structures 
and VIPs for 455 houses 
at various stages of 
construction in Moyeni B 

Rural Housing Project of 
ward 8 for a period of 36 
months. 

From:28 July 2022 

To:08 August 2022 

Contact Mrs M 

Dlamini on 036 
448 8062 

COMPULSORY: 

10 August 
2022@ 10H00 

Okhahlamba 
local 
Municipality 
(Council 

Chamber) 

 

09 September 

2022 

@12:00pm 

Okhahlamba Municipality 

Technical Depart:  

L Mzolo 

0870869301/0605672555 

Lindiwe.Mzolo@okhahlam

ba.gov.za  

 

 

 

 
BID SUBMISSION  

 Sealed bids with the contract number and description of the bids endorsed on the 

envelope with the bidders details clearly indicated may be couriered using courier 

services  at least two days before closing date to avoid late delivery or be hand delivered and  

must be deposited at the Okhahlamba Local Municipality’s bid box situated in the reception 

at or before the specified date and time above, at which bids will be opened in public in 
the municipal’s Boardroom .Bids received after the said closing date and time as prescribed 

will not be considered. Facsimile and e-mailed bids will not be accepted.   

  

The Okhahlamba Local Municipality subscribes to the Preferential Procurement Policy 

Framework Act no 5 of 2000 and Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017. For all above 
contracts 90/10 preference points will be applicable and bids may only be submitted on the 

bid documentation that is issued. An original/copy valid Tax Clearance Certificate plus SARS 

status verification pin, certified copy of B-BBEE Status Level Verification Certificates or 

affidavit, other required certificates must accompany the bid document.  

 

NB: Only locally produced or manufactured goods, meeting the stipulated minimum 
threshold for local production and content will be considered in line with regulation 

8(2) of the Preferential Procurement Regulations and National Treasury Circular 69.  

  

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
mailto:Lindiwe.Mzolo@okhahlamba.gov.za
mailto:Lindiwe.Mzolo@okhahlamba.gov.za


The exchange rate to be used for the calculation of local production and content must 

be the exchange rate published by the South-African Reserve Bank (SARB) at 12:00 on 
the date of advertisement of the bid; and Only the South-African Bureau of Standards 

(SABS) approved technical specification number SATS 12863:2011 must be used to 

calculate local content. 

  

The Okhahlamba Local Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves 

the right to accept the whole or part of a bid.  
 

 

…………………………..  

S N MALINGA 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER    
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

Postal Address: P O Box 71      Enquiries: T Maphalala Telephone: 036 448 8056 

                         Bergville 3350   E-mail :  Thulile.Maphalala@okhahlamba.gov.za Fax             : 036 4481986 

 

Date: 22 July 2022 

Municipal Manager 
Okhahlamba Local Municipality 
Bergville 
3350 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
 

Attached, please find an advertisement to be placed on the Municipal Website, Ilanga 
newspaper, e-tender portal, and all Municipal Notice Boards on the 28 July 2022. 
 
 
 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
 
………………………………… 
SS DLAMINI 
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
 
 
 
 
 
 


